

1355 Capital Blvd. • P.O. Box 30013 • Reno, NV 89520-3013  
P 775.834.8080 • F 775.834.8003

## **Addendum No. 1**

### **INNOVATION WELL PH 1 – DRILLING AND CONSTRUCTION**

PWP Bid No. WA-2015-020  
November 5, 2014

The following information, clarifications, changes and modifications are by reference incorporated into the bid documents for the above referenced project. Any work item or contract provision not changed or modified will remain in full force and effect. The bid date and time and construction schedule remain the same.

#### **Questions and Responses**

**Question No. 1:** I have a question about this bid opportunity. I am aware that Hydro Resources was the only contractor attending the mandatory prebid meeting on this project. Before we begin the process of preparing a bid, my question is will TMWA award a contract with only one bidder?

**Response to Question No. 1:** It is TMWA's intention to proceed with bid, award, and construction.

**Question No. 2:** The Award date and NTP date are anticipated on December 1, with completion by December 22. The well materials may take more than 3 weeks to be delivered. It is not realistic to expect completion in 21 days. Will TMWA consider granting 21 days of contract time after delivery of well casing and screen materials?

**Response to Question No. 2:** If the successful bidder can demonstrate that, due to circumstances beyond his control, critical well materials are not available to meet the established project timelines, TMWA will consider a contract extension to accommodate these delays.

**Question No. 3:** I have been out of the office for the past few weeks and just came across the Innovation Well Phase 1 Drilling & Construction project that is bidding on 11/12/14. We were unfortunately unable to attend the pre-bid meeting. Do we still have an opportunity to bid on this project without attendance to that meeting?

**Response to Question no. 3:** Attendance at the mandatory pre-bid is required in order to bid this project.